tenns of this contract., the City reserves the right to establish reasonable policies 
governing the wearing and use of these uniforms and to enforce said policies. 

33.02. Each member of the Bargaining Unit shall receive an annual shoe allowance of Three 
Hundred Seventy-Five ($375.00) which payment shall be in place of, and not in addition 
to, the annual shoe allowance provided under the City's Employees Generally 
Ordinance. 

ARTICLE34 
TRAVEL AND CONFERENCE EXPENSES 

34.01. Employees who are required to make trips on City business in their own automobiles,